The Complaint under the Policy must be sent directly to the Designated Authority i.e. Chief General Manager – Inspection & Audit Department, Head Office to email ID - **Whistleblower@bankofindia.co.in** and/or at the following address:

The Chief General Manager – Inspection & Audit Department Designated Authority – Whistle Blower Policy, Bank of India, Head Office, Star House, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

In addition to the physical submission of the Whistle Blower Complaint, the above mechanism is also available in HRMS under the following menu:

Menu - Self Service - Whistle Blower - Whistle Blower Entry